City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details

File #: 130534 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: ADOPTED

File created: 6/13/2013 In control: Committee on Public Safety

On agenda: Final action:

Title: Authorizing the Committee on Public Safety to hold public hearings to examine street harassment in

the City of Philadelphia, particularly the strategies and campaigns of the non-profit group Hollaback!, which works to bring attention to the issue on behalf of women and LGBTQ individuals of all ages.

Sponsors: Councilmember Kenney, Councilmember Reynolds Brown, Councilmember Green, Councilmember

Greenlee, Councilmember Johnson, Councilmember Jones, Councilmember Blackwell,

Councilmember Henon, Councilmember O'Brien, Councilmember Squilla, Councilmember Quiñones

Sánchez, Councilmember Oh

Indexes: HOLLABACK PHILADELPHIA

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signature13053400.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/7/2013	0	Committee on Public Safety	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/7/2013	0	Committee on Public Safety	HEARING HELD		
11/7/2013	0	Committee on Public Safety	RECESSED		
6/13/2013	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced and Ordered Placed on This Week's Final Passage Calendar	Pass	
6/13/2013	0	CITY COUNCIL	ADOPTED & REFERRED		